## POLOCOLO 651 FILED

02 SEP 25 PM 3: 50

SECRETAL LOF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State	
Division of Corporations	= · <del>=</del>
P. O. Box 6327	 
Tallahassee, FL 32314	· <del></del>

OX DO TEL COT	Property	Rehabber	s. Inc.
SUBJECT:	(PROPØSED	CORPORATE NAME - MUS	TANCLUDE SUFFIX)

000008028270--0 -09/26/02--01002--001 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 \$78.75  Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PY REQUIRED
---	--	---

FROM: Arlene Mc-Clain Name (Printed or typed)	BIVISION	02 \$	distriction of the second
P.O. Box 44/362	9	SEP 25	\$ 17
Jacksonville, FL 32244	CONFORATION	PH 3. 34	income.
City, State & Zip	Z		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

9-25

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	- T  C. (Drofit)	
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F	.5. (FIORC)	02 SEP 25 PM 3: 50
ARTICLE I NAME		
The name of the corporation shall be:	-	SECRETALE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Property Rehabbers,	Inc.	TALLATIMODEL, I COMDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal place of business/mailing address is:		
P.O. Box 642	<u></u> <u></u> .	
Lutz Florida 33549	<u>=-</u> <b>=</b>	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		™ <b>-</b>
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		
Real Estate		•
ARTICLE IV SHARES	-	
The number of shares of stock is:	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
100,000		
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTO	ORS (optional)	
The name(s), address(es) and title(s):		Charles Sloan
	Last	
Barry Wyche, Sr Pres	10 <u>-</u> εΛ 1	Vice-President
P.O. Box 642		0 ' 2 / (
Lutz, FL 33599	<del></del> -	Ravi Devaguptatu
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT		Secretary
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address of the registere	d agent is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_	
Arlene McClain		
6631 Cedro Ct. 32200		*
Jacksonville, FL 32244 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	_ ==	<del></del>
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:		<del></del>
		_
Arlene McClain	<del></del>	
##************************************		********
**************************************		
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of pro- certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	gistered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity
$\Lambda \Lambda M M \Lambda \Lambda$	=	9/25/12
Mene Mc Clay		Deta Deta
Signature/Registered Agent		Date ,
Alene Mc Clair		9/25/02
Signature/Incorporator	., = .	Date

Signature/Incorporator